
2023-2024 Christian Brothers University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 15-10   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Futrell, Anias 27-27 920 34.1 178-383 .465 54-154 .351 64-87 .736 57 117 174 6.4 54 0 46 53 28 29 474 17.6
03 Jones , Christian 28-28 1053 37.6 167-375 .445 43-118 .364 50-64 .781 32 165 197 7.0 58 0 173 78 7 77 427 15.3
01 Anderson, Jailen 28-25 968 34.6 146-339 .431 16-70 .229 113-149 .758 14 80 94 3.4 65 1 98 71 6 28 421 15.0
33 Thompson, Christian 28-27 832 29.7 136-213 .638 0-0 .000 48-89 .539 103 97 200 7.1 83 0 36 50 41 20 320 11.4
10 Monroe, Madison 26-21 667 25.7 77-142 .542 7-17 .412 41-49 .837 34 85 119 4.6 63 2 18 23 5 17 202 7.8
24 Eberhardt, Andrew 26-1 326 12.5 51-125 .408 32-96 .333 1-3 .333 12 32 44 1.7 15 0 9 5 0 8 135 5.2
13 Gdowski, Luke 7-7 180 25.7 13-28 .464 5-9 .556 4-5 .800 7 14 21 3.0 16 0 6 7 1 3 35 5.0
04 McCuien, Braxtyn 24-0 425 17.7 47-96 .490 21-50 .420 6-8 .750 38 68 106 4.4 37 0 22 21 6 8 121 5.0
15 Cox, Dailliss 1-0 11 11.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
11 Canavan, Eric 19-1 110 5.8 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 13 15 28 1.5 16 0 3 11 2 2 24 1.3
32 Kheirati , Iman 10-0 49 4.9 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 12 15 1.5 6 0 5 1 2 2 8 0.8
02 Nnebedum, Nmeso 6-0 40 6.7 1-9 .111 0-5 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 2 2 0 0 5 0.8
00 Platt, JJ 21-3 117 5.6 3-19 .158 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 5 16 21 1.0 11 0 17 16 0 3 12 0.6
21 McClure, Trey 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5700 203.6 834-1762 .473 178-523 .340 340-477 .713 379 745 1124 40.1 430 3 435 361 98 197 2186 78.07
Opponents 28 5700 203.6 729-1690 .431 217-664 .327 343-464 .739 257 619 876 31.3 405 7 353 314 78 185 2018 72.07

Team Statistics CB OPP
SCORING 2186 2018
    Points Per Game 78.1 72.1
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 834-1762 729-1690
    Field Goal Pct .473 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-523 217-664
    3PT FG Pct .340 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-477 343-464
    FT Pct .713 .739
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 12.3
REBOUNDS 1124 876
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 31.3
    Rebounds Margin 8.8 –
ASSISTS 435 353
    Assists Per Game 15.5 12.6
TURNOVERS 361 314
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 197 185
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.6
BLOCKS 98 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,054 7,090
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-235 15-473
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Christian
Brothers 1083 1062 9 11 9 2186
Opponents 930 1045 9 11 8 2018

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/23 at LeMoyne-Owen L (OT) 82-85 0
11/18/23 TREVECCA NAZARENE W (3 OT) 110-109 248

* 11/25/23 at Delta St. L 74-79 120
* 11/27/23 at Mississippi Col. W 66-60 357
* 11/30/23 WEST GA. L 59-72 0

12/05/23 at Trevecca Nazarene W 93-76 568
* 12/08/23 at Union (TN) W 88-70 750
* 12/15/23 VALDOSTA ST. W 88-57 217
* 12/17/23 WEST FLORIDA W 93-55 337
* 12/31/23 at AUM L 80-89 184
* 01/02/24 at Montevallo L 68-72 127
* 01/06/24 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 60-61 267
* 01/08/24 WEST ALA. W 67-46 211
* 01/11/24 at Lee W 81-71 469
* 01/13/24 at Shorter W 91-73 87
* 01/20/24 DELTA ST. L 68-80 289
* 01/24/24 at West Ga. L 71-81 902
* 01/29/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 64-59 239
* 02/01/24 UNION (TN) W 83-77 150
* 02/08/24 at Valdosta St. W 91-76 862
* 02/10/24 at West Florida W 88-74 219
* 02/15/24 MONTEVALLO W 81-65 246
* 02/17/24 AUM W 84-60 316
* 02/22/24 at West Ala. W 68-61 531
* 02/24/24 at Alabama Huntsville L 83-89 1,156
* 02/29/24 SHORTER W 73-59 218
* 03/02/24 LEE L 68-81 316

03/05/24 at Alabama Huntsville L 64-81 758

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Christian Brothers University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-10   Home: 8-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Futrell, Anias 23-23 762 33.1 144-316 .456 41-127 .323 57-76 .750 46 100 146 6.3 44 0 37 45 22 24 386 16.8
03 Jones , Christian 24-24 892 37.2 146-316 .462 34-96 .354 42-55 .764 24 149 173 7.2 46 0 156 66 7 66 368 15.3
01 Anderson, Jailen 24-23 820 34.2 119-290 .410 12-59 .203 97-127 .764 12 70 82 3.4 54 1 71 65 4 25 347 14.5
33 Thompson, Christian 24-24 739 30.8 117-189 .619 0-0 .000 44-79 .557 90 82 172 7.2 70 0 35 44 38 18 278 11.6
10 Monroe, Madison 23-20 585 25.4 67-122 .549 6-16 .375 37-44 .841 33 78 111 4.8 59 2 17 18 4 17 177 7.7
13 Gdowski, Luke 4-4 101 25.3 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 4-5 .800 3 6 9 2.3 6 0 1 1 1 2 23 5.8
24 Eberhardt, Andrew 22-1 280 12.7 44-106 .415 26-81 .321 0-1 .000 11 28 39 1.8 12 0 9 4 0 7 114 5.2
04 McCuien, Braxtyn 22-0 371 16.9 40-81 .494 19-43 .442 4-6 .667 33 56 89 4.0 32 0 20 20 6 7 103 4.7
11 Canavan, Eric 16-0 85 5.3 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 12 12 24 1.5 14 0 2 8 2 1 21 1.3
32 Kheirati , Iman 10-0 49 4.9 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 12 15 1.5 6 0 5 1 2 2 8 0.8
02 Nnebedum, Nmeso 3-0 24 8.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.7
00 Platt, JJ 18-1 90 5.0 3-17 .176 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 3 12 15 0.8 9 0 11 10 0 2 10 0.6
21 McClure, Trey 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 701-1486 .472 141-433 .326 294-408 .721 326 640 966 40.3 353 3 365 302 86 171 1837 76.54
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 613-1435 .427 184-565 .326 257-357 .720 219 519 738 30.8 347 5 297 271 68 156 1667 69.46

Team Statistics CB OPP
SCORING 1837 1667
    Points Per Game 76.5 69.5
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 701-1486 613-1435
    Field Goal Pct .472 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-433 184-565
    3PT FG Pct .326 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-408 257-357
    FT Pct .721 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 10.7
REBOUNDS 966 738
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 9.5 –
ASSISTS 365 297
    Assists Per Game 15.2 12.4
TURNOVERS 302 271
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 171 156
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.5
BLOCKS 86 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,806 5,764
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-234 12-480
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Christian Brothers 928 909 1837
Opponents 796 871 1667

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/23 at  Delta St. L 74-79 120
11/27/23 at  Mississippi Col. W 66-60 357
11/30/23 WEST GA. L 59-72 0
12/08/23 at  Union (TN) W 88-70 750
12/15/23 VALDOSTA ST. W 88-57 217
12/17/23 WEST FLORIDA W 93-55 337
12/31/23 at  AUM L 80-89 184
01/02/24 at  Montevallo L 68-72 127
01/06/24 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 60-61 267
01/08/24 WEST ALA. W 67-46 211
01/11/24 at  Lee W 81-71 469
01/13/24 at  Shorter W 91-73 87
01/20/24 DELTA ST. L 68-80 289
01/24/24 at  West Ga. L 71-81 902
01/29/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 64-59 239
02/01/24 UNION (TN) W 83-77 150
02/08/24 at  Valdosta St. W 91-76 862
02/10/24 at  West Florida W 88-74 219
02/15/24 MONTEVALLO W 81-65 246
02/17/24 AUM W 84-60 316
02/22/24 at  West Ala. W 68-61 531
02/24/24 at  Alabama Huntsville L 83-89 1156
02/29/24 SHORTER W 73-59 218
03/02/24 LEE L 68-81 316


